

Dharam Singh vs. Mango Ram

RSA No.507 of 2016

29.08.2025 Present: Mr.Tarun Bragta, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(g), 3 to 8.

More time sought on behalf of the appellants to file fresh power of attorney. Be filed on or before next date.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

August 29, 2025  
(naveen)